than April 1, 2018., except that with respect to Square 767, Lots 44-47, Square 768, Lots 19-

221, and Square 882, Lot 77, any certificate of occupancy issued pursuant to this subsection 

shall expire no later than April 1, 2023 2025. 

718.7  If and when valid building permits issued pursuant to this section authorize an aggregate of 

three thousand seven hundred seventy-five (3,775) or more parking spaces, the construction and use 

of additional temporary spaces on any of the subject squares shall require special exception 

approval of the Board of Zoning Adjustment pursuant to Subtitle X, and in accordance with Subtitle 

C §§ 718.8 through 718.10 and the following provisions: